503489650 09/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3536275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFF ROSENZWEIG	09/20/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J & D BRUSH CO., INC.
Street Address:	5 ADAMS AVE.
City:	HAUPPAUGE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D575635
Application Number:	29453686

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)268-0904

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-268-0900
Email: mail@mt-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: GLORIA TSUI-YIP

Address Line 1: 1350 BROADWAY SUITE 802
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 205-D-001/003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GLORIA TSUI-YIP

SIGNATURE: /GTY/

DATE SIGNED: 09/22/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_205-D-001\_D-003\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503489650 REEL: 036620 FRAME: 0266

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeff Rosenzweig, a citizen of the United States (hereinafter referred to as "the undersigned"), having made the invention entitled PRODUCT PACKAGE identified in US Design Patent No. D575,635 (Serial Number 29/294,679 filed on January 23, 2008) and invention entitled BRUSH identified in US Design Patent Application SN 29/453,686 filed on May 1, 2013.

WHEREAS, J & D Brush Co., Inc., with offices at 5 Adams Ave., Hauppauge, New York, 11788, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said US application and all letters patent issuing for said invention,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in said invention, including the US application from which the above-referenced patent issued, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file foreign applications on said invention, and all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, including, but not limited to US Design Patent No. D575,635.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the undersigned has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument. If the undersigned includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to all of the undersigned both individually and collectively.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED on the date(s) set forth below.

Resenzweig

201-201 201

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF OUFFORK

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this 20th day of <u>Scotemble</u>, 2015, personally appeared Jeff Rosenzweig known to me as the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, in the capacity stated, and with authority to act in this assignment.

(Signature of Notary)

ELAYNE GRECO
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01GR6063683
Qualified in Suffolk County

PATENT REEL: 036620 FRAME: 0267

**RECORDED: 09/22/2015**